and (ii) already held in treasury 

Currently, the Company has: 

(i) 1,170,030,645 outstanding shares; 

(ii) does not own treasury shares. 

3. Number of shares that may be 
acquired or disposed of 

Under this Share Repurchase Program, shares may be repurchased up to 

58,415,014 (fifty-eight million, four hundred and fifteen thousand 

fourteen) shares, representing 4.99% of the 1,170,030,645   shares 
outstanding on this date, in accordance with the limit set forth in Article 8 
of the ICVM567. 

4. Main characteristics of derivative 
instruments that the Company will use, 
if any 

Not applicable, as derivative instruments will not be used in that operation.